DEAF MINISTRY WEEK

FEBRUARY 15-23, 2025

Pastor John Reinke and Deaconess Becky Catchpole will be joining us for Deaf Ministry Week
here at Life in Christ. We have a schedule of activities that will appeal to wide variety of interests
and there will be interpreters who sign and speak so everyone should feel free to attend.

Sign up sheets will be available to help us plan for food and supplies.

You can also email Gerald Last at geraldlast@gmail.com to let us know what activities you plan to attend.

SCHEDULE IS AS FOLLOWS:

15 SATURDAY

16 SUNDAY

17 MONDAY
18 TUESDAY

19 WEDNESDAY

20 THURSDAY

21 FRIDAY

22 SATURDAY

23 SUNDAY

]

1-4 PM
1-4 PM
4-5 PM
5-6 PM
6-7:30 PM

8, 9:30 & 11 AM

8 AM
9:30 AM
12 PM

1-4 PM
1-4 PM

9-10:30 AM
1-4 PM

1-4 PM

10-11:30 AM
1PM

12-5 PM

9 AM-4 PM
9 AM-4 PM
12 PM

8 AM
9:30 AM
12 PM

Church interpreter training

Basic sign classes

Fellowship

Dinner

Pastor Reinke presentation on deaf ministry work in Ghana

Pastor Reinke will preach at each worship service
ASL signed service with Rebecca Catchpole

Deaf Bible study with Rebecca Catchpole

Lunch and fellowship at a restaurant after Bible study

Church interpreter training
Basic sign class

Bible study with Pastor Reinke
Deaf and interpreter Bible study with Pastor Reinke

Deaf and interpreter Bible study with Pastor Reinke

Bible study with Pastor Reinke

Meet at church to carpool to White Tanks Park

- White Tanks Park hike to waterfall

- Barbecue cookout at White Tanks Park after hike
Please see flyer/website for full details (licl.org/dmw)

Arts & Crafts with artist Rebecca Catchpole and Deb Richards

Church Interpreter training
Basic sign class
Lunch will be served

ASL interpreted service
Deaf and interpreter Bible study with Pastor Reinke
Lunch and fellowship at a restaurant after Bible study
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